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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETI'E 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 386-continued 

APPROVALS-Continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Normal Pref. 

Gouging carbon electrodes .. .. .. . . Free Free 
Photographic equipment, including cameras, Standard 8 Free Free 

and Super 8 movie cameras, photographic enlargers, 
when imported: 

(1) by a school, college or university and not for resale; 
or 

(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being 
imported for sale only to schools, colleges or 
universities, and that the said equipment will 
remain the property of the school, college, or 
university, and will not be sold or otherwise 
disposed of without payment of duty otherwise 
imposed under the Tariff 

Note-Still projectors and their ancillary 
equipment, also screens for projection are ex-
eluded from this concession 

Telephone answering sets, excluding those which do not Free Free 
record the caller's message and those which can play 
back tape cassettes 

Sponge artificial cushions, peculiar to use only by hospitals Free Free 

121 

Effective 
Part 
n List 

Ref. No. From To* 

10 386 1/7/78 30/9/86 
31 386 1/7/78 30/9/86 

99 386 1/7/78 30/9/84 

99 386 1/12/79 30/9/84 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date 
of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

H.O. 34.02.000 

WN 
H.0. 
WN 
WN 
H.0. 
H.0. 
H.0. 
H.0. 

39.02.015 
69.03.009 
70.21.009 
84.17.009 
85.13.009 
85.20.011 
92.11.019 

Products ... soaps: 
Approved: 

Daltocel BA 54 
Denka ... K-175 
Nozzles ... etc. 
Sightflow ... 7 mm .. 
Q pipe ... units 
"Dex" ... equipment 
Deuterium ... spectrophotometers 
Telephone ... message 

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of January 1980. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

345 
371 
371 
289 
152 
324 
375 
309 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


