THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 386-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port			Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
AK	85.24.009	Gouging carbon electrodes	Free	Free	10	386	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	Chapter 90	 Photographic equipment, including cameras, Standard 8 and Super 8 movie cameras, photographic enlargers, when imported: (1) by a school, college or university and not for resale; or 	Free	Free	31	386	1/7/78	30/9/86
		 (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges or universities, and that the said equipment will remain the property of the school, college, or 						
		university, and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of duty otherwise imposed under the Tariff						
		Note—Still projectors and their ancillary equipment, also screens for projection are ex- cluded from this concession						
Н.О.	92.11.019	Telephone answering sets, excluding those which do not record the caller's message and those which can play back tape cassettes	Free	Free	99	386	1/7/78	30/9/84
н.о.	94.04.000	Sponge artificial cushions, peculiar to use only by hospitals	Free	Free	99	386	1/12/79	30/9/84

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:												
H.O.	34.02.000	Productssoaps:		••		••	••					
		Approved:										
WN		Daltocel BA 54	••	••	••					345	••	
H.O.	39.02.015	DenkaK-175	••	••				••		371	••	
WN	69.03.009	Nozzlesetc.	••	••	••		••	••		371	••	
WN	70.21.009	Sight flow7 mm	••	••	••					289	••	
H.O .	84.17.009	Q pipeunits	••	••		•••		••		152	••	
H.O .	85.13.009	"Dex"equipment	••	••	••	•••		••		324	••	
H.O.	85.20.011	Deuteriumspectrophoton	neters	••	••			••		375	••	
H.O.	92.11.019	Telephonemessage		••	••			••		309		
	ł .											I

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of January 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.